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2024 Government Meetings held at City Hall upstairs in the G.L.”Pete” Gilleland Council Chambers. The public is invited to attend.
® 5:00pm Mayor & City Council Regular Mtgs: JAN 17 FEB5 MAR4 MAY 6 JUN 3 AUG S5 SEPT30 NOV 4 DEC 2
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¢ 5:30pm Dawsonville Downtown Development Authority: JAN22 MAR25 MAY9 JUL 22 SEP23 NOV7 *Watch live on Facebook n
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You may also notice the renovation of the patio space
between the City Hall complex and the Food Lion
shopping center is underway. Please see the artist
concept.

A message from your City Manager...

Despite the challenging weather, work continues within the city. You may have noticed a new picnic shelter under
construction near the pickleball courts in Main Street Park. Once completed, this new facility, in addition to providing
another shelter that can be used by groups, will also provide a shaded area for visitors using the courts. When
completed, it will include restrooms as well. This project was made possible in part by a generous $20,000.00 grant
from Amicalola Electric Membership Corporation.

The Farmers Market is scheduled to open April 26th on Saturdays. The dates for 2025 Food Truck Fridays and the

Christmas Tree Lighting special event have been set and include May 9th, June 6th, July 11th, August 1st, September
12th, and October 10th. The Christmas event is scheduled for November 22nd. Please join us as we welcome our new
Assistant City Manager, Jacob Evans. Please see his bio in this issue.

%% Emplovee Spotlight 9

Please join us in welcoming our new Assistant City Manager, Jacob Evans. Jacob was born and
raised in Dawson County and graduated from Dawson Co. High School in 2011. He earned his
bachelors degree in criminal justice with a concentration in forensics from the University of North
Georgia in 2015. After college, he worked for Roger Slaton State Farm as a licensed insurance representative
before spending several years with a non-profit Christian organization. Most recently, he was part of the Forsyth
Co. Parks and Recreation team. He is passionate about his Christian walk and spending time with his family. He
currently lives in the City of Dawsonville with his wife, Lamour and three children. Welcome to the team, Jacob!

Public Works Director
Trampas Hansard
trampas.hansard@dawsonville-ga.gov

(706) 531-6454

City Clerk
Beverly Banister
beverly.banister@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 265-3256

Accounts Payable &
Event Coordinator

Sara Beacham
sara.beacham@dawsonville-ga.gov

706-203-4919

Customer Service

Beth Tuttle
beth.tuttle@dawsonville-ga.gov

706-203-4918
For after hours water/sewer

emergencies - 706-265-3256

City Manager
Robert D. (Bob) Bolz
bob.bolz@dawsonville-ga.gov

(706) 429-4524

Assistant City Manager
Jacob Evans
jacob.evans@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 203-4921

Planning & Zoning
Stacy Harris
706-203-4923
stacy.harris@dawsonville-ga.gov

Building Inspector
Code Enforcement

Clay Moss
706-203-4925
clay.moss@dawsonville-ga.gov

Finance Administrator
Robin Gazaway

robin.gazaway@dawsonville-ga.gov
706-203-4917

Utility Billing Technician
Tracy Smith
tracy.smith@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 203-4920

Pay Xour bill online at
www.dawsonville-ga.gov

Utilities Director
Jacob Barr
jacob.barr@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 344-2162

Downtown Development Director
Amanda Edmondson

amanda.edmondson@dawsonville-ga.gov
(706) 203-4922




